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Christina School District 600 N. Lombard Street  FAX:  (302) 429-4109 
Drew Educational Support  Center Wilmington, DE  19801 TDD Relay Service:  (800) 232-5470 
Business Service Office (302) 552-2662 e-mail:  Gaurang.Pathak@christina.k12.de.us 

 
 
 DATE:  April 26, 2019 
 

ISSUED BY: Gaurang P. Pathak 
  Manager of Financial Services & Internal Control 
 

SUBJECT: AWARD NOTICE 
CHR- 2016-08A 

   Behavior Analyst                          
 

1. CONTRACT PERIOD 
 
Each contractor’s contract shall be valid for a one year period from October 1, 2018 through June 30, 
2019.  Each contract may be renewed for additional two (1) year period(s) through negotiation between the 
contractor and Christina School District. Negotiation may be initiated no later than ninety (90) days prior to 
the termination of the current agreement. 
 

2. VENDORS 
 

Cumberland Therapy Services, LLC 
 
318 W. Adams Street, Suite 300B 
Chicago, IL  60606 
Website: 
Contact: Katelyn Gustafson 
Phone: 800-822-8287 
Fax: 800-822-8287 
Email: katelyn@thesteppingstonesgroup.com  
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 

Invo Healthcare Associates               
 
1780 Kendarbren Drive 
Jamison, PA  18929 
Website:  
Contact: Kathy Bonham 
Phone: 267-482-5962 
Fax: 215-489-8766 
Email: kbonham@invo-progressus.com  
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 

EBS – Educational Based Services  
 
200 Skiles Blvd. 
West Chester, PA 19382 
Website: 
Contact: John Gumpert 
Phone: 800-578-7906 
Fax: 800-887-5852 
Email: john.gumpert@ebsschools.com  
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 

Behavior Interventions, Inc.             
 
583 Shoemaker Road, Suite 230 
King of Prussia, PA  19406 
Website:  
Contact: Mary Miller 
Phone:  484-681-2170 
Fax: 484-320-8307 
Email: mbm@behaviorinterventions.org  
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 

Jmk Behavior, LLC 
 
5 Welwyn Road 
Newark, DE  19711 

Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. 
 
7227 Lee Deforest Drive  
Columbia, MD 21046 
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Website:   
Contact: Jodi Karabin 
Phone: 302-981-9003 
Fax: 302-661-0645 
Email: Jodi@jmkbehavior.com  
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 

Website: www.maximhealthcare.com   
Contact: Brandi Deeb 
Phone: 410-910-4998 
Fax: 410-910-2077 
Email: brdeeb@maxhealth.com 
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 

Theraplay, Inc. 
 
1345 Enterprise Drive, 100A 
West Chester, PA  19380 
Website:  www.theraplayinc.com  
Contact: James Horan 
Phone: 484-787-2270 
Fax: 484-947-2708 
Email: jhoran@theraplayinc.com   
 
FSF Vendor ID: 00000 
 

 

 
 
 

3. PRICING 
 
Prices will remain firm for the initial term of the contract. Please contact Gaurang P. Pathak for more 
information. 
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